#### KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION



#### **WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE**

Corrected Copy: 10/31/03

One water Liennes #	5050		API No.:	15-007-22752 <b>- 0</b> 0 - 00
_			County:	D. d
Name.	Hummon Corporation		135'S & 10'E of C	
Address.	950 N. Tyler Road,		NW NW	Sec_5_Twp_34_S. Rng_15 East ⊠ West
City/State/Zip:	Wichita, KS 67212-3240	A Administrative of the Control of t	795	feet from S N (check one) Line of Section
Purchaser:	None		670	feet from E W (check one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Perso	on: Brent B. Reinhardt		•	d from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone:	( 316 ) 773-2300	SEIVED	•	□ NE □SE ☑NW □ SW
Contractor: Name:	Duke Drilling Co., Inc	RECEIVED	Lease Name:	
License:	5929	2 2003	Field Name:	
Wellsite Geologist:	Arden Ratzlaff	KCC WICHITA	Producing Formation	
Designate Type of Com	pletion:	KCC MICHILI		1619 Kelly Bushing: 1628
New Well	Re-Entry	Vorkover	Total Depth: 4900	Plug Back Total Depth:
⊠ oil □s	SWD SIOW	Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface F	Pipe Set and Cemented at 144 Feet
🛛 Gas 🔲 🛭	ENHR SIGW		Multiple Stage Ceme	W Instantial Exempt
☐ Dry ☐ C	Other (Core, WSW, Expl.,	Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth se	etFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: 0	Old Well Info as follows:			etion, cement circulated from
Operator:			feet depth to	w/sx cmt.
Well Name:			Drilling Fluid Mana	gement Plan
Original Comp. Date:	Original Tot	tal Depth:	(Data must be collected	
Deepening	Re-perf.	_Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content	4000 ppm Fluid volume 1600 bbls
Plug Back	Plug	g Back Total Depth		used Haul Water
Commingled	Docket No.		Dewatering method	oosal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion	Docket No			M-Olaman Oil Oaman
Other (SWD or I	Enhr.?) Docket No. —		Operator Name:	DAANIN ONATON
6/25/03	7/5/03	7/29/03	Lease Name.	License No.
Spud Date or Recompletion Date	Date Reached TD	Completion Date or Recompletion Date		3Twp35S. R12East ⊠ West rber Docket No :CD-4812
Kansas 67202, within Information of side two 107 for confidentiality TICKETS MUST BE A	n 120 days of the spud do of this form will be held in excess of 12 months). ATTACHED. Submit CP-4	late, recompletion, workover confidential for a period of 12 One copy of all wireline logs at form with all plugged wells.	r or conversion of a we 2 months if requested ir and geologist well repor Submit CP-111 form w	Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, ell. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. In writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-t shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING with all temporarily abandoned wells.
Signature:	ut B Romho Brent B. Reir	McUT nhardt		KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Product		Pate: 10/31/03	DENT	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Subscribed and sworn to	o before me this 31st o	day of October		If Denied, Yes Date- 11 -07 - 03
			1 15	_ Wireline Log Received
20 03		VNAA	465	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: KARE		Jarent Dentr	ook	UIC Distribution
Date Complessed Expire		6/17/2006		

Operator Name:	Hummon	Corporation	Lease Name:	· PL	ATT	_ Well #;	#1-5A
•	34 S. R. 15	☐ East ☑ West	County:		Barb	er	
tested, time tool op temperature, fluid r	en and closed, flowing ecovery, and flow rate	nd base of formations p and shut-in pressures, s if gas to surface test, a nal geological well site	whether shut-in p along with final ch	ressure reached	static level, hydro	static pressu	res, bottom hole
Drill Stem Tests Tak	· -	Yes No	-	10	on (Top), Depth a		Sample
Samples Sent to G	eological Survey	Yes No	Na	me	/	Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit- Copy)		☐ Yes   No ☑ Yes   No		See	e attached log top	s & DST inforr	mation.
List All E. Logs Run	: LOG TECH: I	Oual Compensated Poro	sity;				angaya da dan Birada ya a sa da Maragala da asta da baran da da da asta da
Dual Induction	n; Microresistivity; Borel	nole Compensated Sonic	Log			<del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>	
	Geological R	eport					
<u> </u>		OA CINO	RECORD 🕅	N []			
		Report all strings set-			ion, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (in O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Conductor	17 1/2"	13 3/8"	24#	144'	Class A	150	2%Gel, 3%cc
Surface	12 1/4"	8 5/8"	24#	766'	Lite Class A	150 250	3%cc 2%Gel, 3%cc
Production	7 7/8"	5 1/2"	10.5#	4898'	Class A	175	10% Salt, 10% Gyp
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING / SO	QUEEZE RECORD			- In the second
Purpose:  —— Perforate  —— Protect Casing  —— Plug Back TD  —— Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks Used		Type and P	ercent Additive	S
Shots Per Foot		ON RECORD - Bridge Plug potage of Each Interval Per			cture, Shot, Cement		rd Depth
4	4815-4827' Mississipp	ian		Broke at 700#. Sw	6 MCA w/ 20 gals FE b: 43.48 BPH, Kicke s 65 Quality Nitroger	d off flowing. 7/2	22/03 4827
				of 16/30 Sand. 8/2	2/03		4827
TUBING RECORD	Size 2 3/8"	Set At 4808	Packer At 4806	Liner Run	Yes No		
Date of First, Resume	d Production, SWD or En	hr. Producing Meth	nod Flowin	ng 🔀 Pumpin	g Gas Lift	ı 🗌 Oth	ег (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil B	bls. Gas	Mcf Wa	ter Bb	ols. G	as-Oil Ratio	Gravity
Disposition of Gas  Vented Sold (If vented, Su	Used on Lease	METHOD OF Co	Perf.	Dually Comp.	Commingled		ction Interval ss: 4815-4827'
		Ci Other (opecii	y /		ter annual de la constante de	***************************************	

RECEIVED

**HUMMON CORPORATION** DAILY DRILLING REPORT

NOV 0 3 2003

(ACO-1 Supplemental)

5-34S-15W

Kansas

KCC WICHITA

Lease:

Platt #1-5 A

135'S & 670'E

Prospect: Section:

State:

**Elevation:** 

G.L.

1618

Spot:

County:

**Contractor:** 

**Geologist:** 

Mud Co.: **Gas Sniffer:** 

Testing: Supply Co.: **Cement:** 

**Key Well:** 

Spud Date:

API#

C NW NW

Barber

Duke Drilling Co.

Arden Ratzlaff Mud-Co

Earth Tech OGL Trilobite Testing Smith Supply Co.

Allied Cementing Co.

6/25/03 @ 3:15 p.m.

15-007-22752-00-00

K.B.

1628

Tops	Sample		E-1	Log	Key Well
Indian Cave	2981'	-1353	2981'	<i>-1353</i>	
Wabaunsee	3029′	<i>-1401</i>	3031'	<i>-1403</i>	
Heebner	3931'	-2303	3930′	-2302	
Lansing	4132'	-2504	4132'	-2504	
Drum	4366'	-2378	4363'	<i>-2735</i>	
Stark	4481'	<i>-2853</i>	4482'	-2854	
Hush Puckney	4527'	-2899	4527'	-2899	
Mississippi	4745′	-3117	4758′	-3130	
Total Depth	4900'	-3272	4902'	3274	

6/24/03

Depth 464' @ 7:00 a.m. Lost circulation. They are able to keep the pipe moving. A decision will be made tomorrow whether to skid or keep drilling. PLATT #1-5 P&A.

6/25/03

Skid rig 35' N and will set in cement 130' of conductor pipe. We will start drilling when cement is ready. New Well called: PLATT #1-5A

7/6/03

Depth 4900' @ 7:00 a.m. Set 114 joints 5 ½ X 10.5# @ 4898' w/ 175 sx. Class A, 10% Gypseal, 10% salt, 6# Kolseal. P.D. 5:45 a.m.

**DST #1** 

4612-4712' Mississippian (Misrun)

30:45:30:45

Initial Blow:

WB decreasing

Final Blow:

No Blow; Flush Tool: No Help

REC:

45' Drilling Mud

ISIP:

257#

IFP:

88-82#

FSIP:

526#

FFP:

45-298#

BHT:

122deg. F.





950 N. TYLER ROAD, WICHITA, KANSAS 67212-3240 OFF (316) 773-2300 FAX (316) 773-2543

RECEIVED

October 30, 2003

NOV 0 3 2003

KCC WICHITA

Kansas Corporation Commission Conservation Division 130 S. Market - Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202

Ref:

**PLATT #1-5A** 

135'S & 10'E of C NW NW

Sec 5-34S-15W

Barber County, KS

API#:

15-007-22752-0000

#### Dear Regulators:

Please hold any information on the above referenced well in "Confidential Custody" for the maximum time as prescribed in K.A.R. 82-3-107 (e) (1). An additional one year extension will be requested later as is authorized by K.A.R. 82-3-107 (e) (4).

Sincerely yours,

Brent B. Reinhardt Produciton Manager

Breut B Romhandt





950 N. TYLER ROAD, WICHITA, KANSAS 67212-3240 OFF (316) 773-2300 FAX (316) 773-2543

RECEIVED

October 31, 2003

NOV 0 3 2003

KCC WICHITA

Kansas Corporation Commission Conservation Division 130 S. Market - Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202

Ref:

**PLATT #1-5A** 

135'S & 10'E of C NW NW

Sec 5-34S-15W

Barber County, KS

API#:

15-007-22752-0000

#### Dear Regulators:

An additional <u>one year "Confidential Custody"</u> extension is hereby requested on the above referenced well as is authorized by KAR. 82-3-107 (e) (4).

Sincerely yours,

Brent B. Reinhardt

Brent & Romhandt

Produciton Manager

### ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 12294 Federal Tax I.D.:

REMIT TO	P.O. BOX 31
	RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICE POINT:
MED. LOGGE

1	<del></del>				<del>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</del>	<del></del>	<del></del>
DATE 6 -25-03	SEC.	TWP. 345	RANGE Su	S:00 PU	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
LEASE PATT	WELL# /	-SA	LOCATION 1604	DEERHEAD	Ro.,	COUNTY	STATE KANSAS
OLD OR NEW (Ci	rcle one)		SOUTH TO 1	PAZNIED POST	Ro. 340, 8	{	A STATE OF THE STA
CONTRACTOR ,	P)OKE.	#H		OWNER 4	אמאנונוני	600	
TYPE OF JOB	DNODE	TOR			my men v		
HOLE SIZE /	712"	T.D.	147'	CEMENT			
CASING SIZE	281X54	SEDER	TH 145'	_ AMOUNT ORI	DERED	$-\Omega$	
TUBING SIZE		DEF	TH	1.90sy (1)	955 A to	The Coct	290bec
DRILL PIPE		DEF	TH		+1%	BYP-SEDL	
TOOL	#	DEF			7 (0.	· ~	
	50#		IMUM NE JOINT	_ COMMON_#	150		1072.50
MEAS. LINE CEMENT LEFT IN	I CCC 1		DE JOINT	_ POZMIX	2	@	
PERFS.	CSG. 7.	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	_ GEL _ CHLORIDE	_ <del></del>	@ <i>[0.00</i> _	_30.00
DISPLACEMENT	20	73×1	FRESH WATTER	_ GIP-SERI		@ <i>.20.00</i>	150.00 35.70
DIST LA TELIVIER VI			SINCOPT WHITE	_ granc		@ <i></i>	
	EQUI	PMENT	1 1				
		/	1 / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /		***************************************		
	CEMENTE						
BULK TRUCK	HELPEK .	IIIMKK	BUNGALOT	<ul><li>HANDLING</li></ul>	160	@ 1.15	184.00
	DRIVER ,	M	H WEUS	MILEAGE	160 X 3	5 .05	280.00
BULK TRUCK	DRIVER	Muc	w wews				
	DRIVER 🗸	WAIT	- Llaour.			TOTAL	1752.20
A			- THAMUN				•
	DEM	ADZC.			CEDY	TOP	
	KEM	ARKS:	4		SERV	ICE	
1 1231	n /	4				11/2/	
KUN 1318	(56.	*DO	FAR LIRC.	_ DEPTH OF JOI		145'	
TOMP 3 a			WATER	_ PUMP TRUCK			520.00
19 150SX.	F 4 5%	CC+Z	70 62 F	_ EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE	AGE 7	@	
Was a she	NEWENT	70 1	3x1/20 BB/-	_ MILEAGE		@ <i>_<b>3.</b>S0</i>	122.50
MENIENT I	19-11		REMATE	* 1500		@ @	
RAN ITHE	AND T	FOUND			<del></del>	@ @	And the second state of th
4' FROM I				RECEIVE	=[)	@	
	ے برن برن		2	RECEIVE	DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF	mom. r	1.11250
CHARGE TO:	אנו עו בעו	a./ /	11.00	- 0 0	ഹാ	TOTAL	642.50
CHARGE TO: 2	mari	ON C	DK I	- NOV 0 3 2	CUU		
STREET _ 95	0 N.7	YLER.	KOAD		FLOAT EQ	UIPMENT	
CITY/WICH	TH STA	TE KAN	15A5 ZIP 67212	KCC MIC	HIII		
CITIE	JIA	115	<u> </u>			@	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
							And the second s
				, "			
To Allied Cement	ing Co In	ıc.				@	400 to the special property of
You are hereby re			enting equipment				
and furnish cemer						TOTAL	
contractor to do w							
done to satisfaction				TAV			
			the "TERMS ANI	TAX	AN C	00000000000	
CONDITIONS" I				TOTAL CHARG	GE AND	KKKKUD	
	LOCA OII III	. 10,0150		DISCOUNT 4	#140/00/	07AD	D D I 40 D : ***
			_	DISCOUNT -C	- COUNTY	IF PAII	O IN 30 DAYS
1/2	11		2	119		1	
SIGNATURE /	Zaled	0	Kond	jalos.	X Kon	<u></u>	
				• '		TED NAME	- 100 NO 100 NO 1000
			ANY A	PPLICABLE TA	λX		

WILL BE CHARGED UPON INVOICING

## ALLIED CEMENTING, CO., INC. 12295 Federal Tax I.D.

REMIT TO	P.O. BOX 31
	RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICE POINT:	
MEDICIN	E (D065

•					
DATE 6-26-03 SEC. TWP. / RANG	ie Sw	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION 5:45 PM	JOB START	JOB FINISH
LEASE LATT WELL#1-SA LOCA	TION DERA	1500 DO. Y	PAZNTED	COUNTY	STATE KANSAS
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)	- Ro. 3	14w, 9/5		2	
CONTRACTOR DUKE #4		OMARER 4	four wor	1/000	•
TYPE OF JOB SURFACE CASTIN	<u> </u>	OWNER >	TOWWOY	CONP.	
HOLE SIZE 1214" T.D. 73	76'	CEMENT		1 -1	
CASING SIZE 878" K24# DEPTH 7	76'		RDERED 100s		
TUBING SIZE DEPTH		150 sx 0	CASS A+3%	11 + Zm	FEBL TO
DRILL PIPE DEPTH TOOL DEPTH	***************************************	130 50	15:35:6+3	2/0/10+14	t #HO-SEDL
PRES. MAX 350# MINIMUM		COMMON Z	4 250	@7.15	1787.50
	NT <i>44.88</i> 1				
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.		GEL		@ <b>#</b> 0.00	30.00
PERFS. DISPLACEMENT #7 BBLs. FRES.	11/2	CHLORIDE	14 150	_@ <i>30.0</i> 0_	420.00
	HUMIEK	FLO-SEK		_@ <u>6,70</u> @ <i>[.H</i> 0	1005,00
EQUIPMENT	^	<u>, w-w</u>			_33.20
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER KEVEN D	PUNKALAT				
#343 HELPER MARK BA	WASI DT		1/01		-1/-0.0
BULK TRUCK		HANDLING MILEAGE		@ <u>1-15</u> • V - 05	489.90
#356-250 DRIVER TANNER 7	OX	RECE		V - 03	745.50
BULK TRUCK #3S9-2SO DRIVER METCH (1)	22	KEUE	IVL	TOTAL	4531.10
#95/-200 DRIVER //////	RUS		2 2002	TOTAL	
DENADEC		NOA 0	2 Zuna	C.E.	
REMARKS:	1	ICC W	ICHITASERVI	CE	
FUND 150W ALW +3% CC+	S CAPACTA	DEPTH OF J	IOB 177	,,	
PUMP 15000 PLASS A+3/1/1	+ 24 FE		CK CHARGE <u>0-</u>		520.00
DISPLACE AUG TO 7311/47	1 BBISH		OTAGE 476	@ .So	238.00
NO RETURNS - RUN 185'	114	MILEAGE_		@ <i>3.So</i>	NC
CERCULATE CEMENT TO.	SURFACE	PLUG 1-	BS/B" TRP	_@ <i>100,00</i>	100.00
WING TODAY CLASS HT	DJOCK.		***************************************	_@	
					And the state of t
				тотат	858.00
CHARGE TO: HUMMON CORP.	^			IOIAL	00000
060 11 2 711-0	Paga		ET O AM EOT	THE STATE	
STREET TO NORTH TYPER	MONO		FLOAT EQU	IPMENT	,
CITY WICHITH STATE KANSAS	ZIP 6/J/J	. 1- BAI	De Dara	0 1/0	1/5 00
		2-CSN	PAITIFOS	@ 45.00 @ 55.00	110 00
•		2-BA	SKETS	@ 180.00	
		-		_@	
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.	•	***************************************		_ @	
You are hereby requested to rent cementing					-15 m
and furnish cementer and helper to assist ov				TOTAL	515.00
contractor to do work as is listed. The above					
done to satisfaction and supervision of own contractor. I have read & understand the "T		TAX		-	
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	LIXIVIS AND	TOTAL CHA	ARGE	000000	
and the second state of the second state.		DISCOUNT	(SIMO) 19	<b>20</b> TE DATE	IN 30 DAYS
. / .		DISCOUNT		IF PAIL	July 30 DATS
SIGNATURE Palon & ROSE	L	(3)/1	- Shank	1	ı
104		COLON	PRINT	ED NAME	
/		LICABLE T	ΆX	4 14 21711.4	,
		E CHARGE			•
	UPON	INVOICING	į		

# ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 11038 Federal Tax I.D.

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31

SERVICE POINT:

KCC N

KUSSELL, KANSAS 07003	Med. 1001de
	ALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH
,	ead, S to Painted Barber Ks.
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)  Post R.D. 3/4u	
CONTRACTOR Duke #4 TYPE OF JOB Prod. Csq.	OWNER HUMMON Corp
HOLE SIZE 77/8 T.D. 4 900'	CEMENT
CASING SIZE 5/2×15.5 DEPTH 4 8895	AMOUNT ORDERED 500 QALS. mod-Clean
TUBING SIZE DEPTH	10% Spit 6# KOI- Sepit-8% FL-160
DRILL PIPE DEPTH TOOL DEPTH	Cla Pro 13 sls.
PRES. MAX 9,50 MINIMUM 200	COMMON 9 @ 6.65 59.85
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 22.0	POZMIX@
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.	GEL @
DISPLACEMENT 2% KCL WONTER 117.Bbls	CHLORIDE Salt 19 @ 7.50 142.50 175'H" @ 8.20 1435.00
EQUIPMENT	Cla Pro-13 el. @ 22.90 297.70
EQUIPMENT	Mud Clean 500 d. @ ,75 375,00
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER LARRY Dreiling	Kol Seal 1050 " @ .50 525.00
#368-281 HELPER ETIC Brewer	Gys seal 16 @ 17.85 285.60 HANDLING 231 @ 1.15 265.65
BULK TRUCK	MILEAGE 35 × 15 × 23/ 404.25
#359 DRIVERmitch wells	FL-160-131 @ 8.00 1048.00
BULK TRUCK # DRIVER	TOTAL 4871.35
# DRIVER	
REMARKS:	SERVICE
Pipe on Rottom-Break Circ	<del></del>
Plano 500 BAIS mod Clean	DEPTH OF JOB 488
175 8x H+ 10% Gup + 10% SAIT	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 1264.00
64KO1-Seal + 8% FL-160. WASh	EXTRA FOOTAGE@
out Pumpalines Release Plup.	MILEAGE 35 @ 3.50 122.50 PLUG 15ch Down @ 350.00 350.00
Displace W/117 Bbs. 2%KCL Bymo Plva. Release PST	@ @
Float HeID	
	TOTAL 1736.50
CHARGE TO: Hommon Corp.	
STREET	FLOAT EQUIPMENT
CITYSTATEZIP	5/2
OIL I	1-AFU Float Shoe @ 263.00 263.00
	5-centralizers @ 50.00 250.00
	2-BASKets @128.00 256.00
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.	
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or	TOTAL 769.00
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was	. •
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	TAX
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	(C)
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	TOTAL CHARGE
1 1	DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
$1/ht \sim M$	211
SIGNATURE X	X WILLIAM TO MASSEL PEOP
AMVADDI	PRINTED NAME  LICABLE TAX E CHARGED INVOICING  RECEI  NOV 0 3
	E CHARGED NOV n 2
	INVOICING 160
	D 207 - 40%